
2025 Ohio University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Conf: 18-8   Home: 11-5   Away: 12-8   Neutral: 14-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (394), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (2), Farmer (2), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Hoffner (6), Wycuff (1), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-156), Hoffner (58-
78), Miller (28-39), Wise (17-21), Lieving (12-17), Meyers (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Farmer, Brenna .392 56-56 176 25 69 16 0 3 45 94 .534 27 1 17 0 .462 6 0 3-3 413 9 4 .991
1 Yuhas, Lauren .319 56-56 182 51 58 10 3 3 32 83 .456 25 2 23 0 .397 5 5 23-23 119 100 12 .948
5 Keidel, CiCi .306 56-56 170 38 52 10 0 1 24 65 .382 14 9 11 0 .389 0 7 9-9 65 4 2 .972
8 Kennelly, Abby .296 53-53 125 20 37 0 0 0 9 37 .296 17 2 19 0 .386 1 2 1-1 65 117 20 .901
7 Hoffner, Emma .286 56-56 175 34 50 12 2 4 48 78 .446 24 3 16 0 .377 2 2 9-9 245 26 3 .989
22 Hummel, Belle .280 56-56 164 35 46 3 3 0 10 55 .335 9 0 24 0 .318 0 1 4-6 72 2 2 .974
17 Westler, Shelby .264 56-56 163 25 43 9 1 4 17 66 .405 12 2 8 0 .320 1 3 1-1 43 137 7 .963
24 Wilcox, Maddie .247 55-54 146 16 36 8 0 5 36 59 .404 15 7 22 1 .341 2 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
30 Wilson, Izzie .181 50-45 138 15 25 5 0 2 20 36 .261 8 0 23 0 .223 2 1 2-2 62 0 2 .969
44 Wise, Anna .500 30-21 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 40 1 .977
20 Caron, Emily .400 11-0 10 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .400 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Wycuff, Jordyn .400 6-0 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Bare, Colleen .333 34-6 24 13 8 4 0 2 8 18 .750 8 3 7 0 .528 1 0 0-2 3 7 1 .909
21 Book, Alexis .333 9-1 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
10 Young, Sydney .281 26-9 32 7 9 4 0 1 7 16 .500 9 2 4 0 .455 1 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
2 Lieving, Mikie .211 34-11 19 7 4 0 1 0 1 6 .316 2 0 0 0 .273 1 0 2-2 1 13 3 .824
9 McDonald, Kaylee .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Sturgill, Ashley .000 12-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 56-56 1538 294 446 81 10 25 259 622 .404 172 31 179 1 .368 22 21 54-58 1104 467 64 .961
Opponents .248 56-56 1430 206 354 51 3 33 190 510 .357 130 35 232 2 .323 12 21 58-78 1084 414 88 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Miller, Skipp 2.68 19-8 36 24 17 7-0 2 169.2 147 77 65 65 124 31 1 18 .233 6 20 0 7 10
44 Wise, Anna 2.86 10-7 30 21 10 2-0 1 122.1 122 62 50 29 64 15 1 9 .252 7 7 0 4 6
2 Lieving, Mikie 3.39 8-3 22 11 5 3-0 0 72.1 74 49 35 32 40 4 1 3 .255 5 7 0 1 5
26 Moore, Keegan 9.33 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 9 4 1 4 1 0 1 .444 0 0 0 0 0
14 Meyers, Ally 63.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 8 6 3 0 0 0 2 .429 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.04 37-19 93 56 32 12 3 368.0 354 205 160 130 232 51 3 33 .248 18 35 0 12 21
Opponents 4.18 19-37 104 56 23 2 2 361.2 446 294 216 172 179 81 10 25 .290 18 31 0 22 21



2025 Ohio University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Wilcox, Maddie 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wycuff, Jordyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
13 Farmer, Brenna 426 413 9 4 .991 7 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hoffner, Emma 274 245 26 3 .989 1 58 20 .744 6 0
44 Wise, Anna 43 2 40 1 .977 0 17 4 .810 0 0
22 Hummel, Belle 76 72 2 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Keidel, CiCi 71 65 4 2 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Wilson, Izzie 64 62 0 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Westler, Shelby 187 43 137 7 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yuhas, Lauren 231 119 100 12 .948 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bare, Colleen 11 3 7 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kennelly, Abby 202 65 117 20 .901 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lieving, Mikie 17 1 13 3 .824 0 12 5 .706 0 0
19 Miller, Skipp 18 1 12 5 .722 0 28 11 .718 0 0
10 Young, Sydney 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Book, Alexis 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Meyers, Ally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Caron, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sturgill, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Moore, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McDonald, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1635 1104 467 64 .961 22 116 40 .744 7 0
Opponents 1586 1084 414 88 .945 10 108 8 .931 15 0


